

**INVITATION FOR BID SUMMARY REPORT
AND AWARD RECOMMENDATION**

Date: May 28, 2019

Bid Number and Title: IFB 20-03 ON CALL ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

Bid Opening Date and Time: May 17, 2019, 11:00 AM

Bids Opened by: Gina Gilpin, Purchasing Agent

Witnessed by: Alsinia Ervin

Total Bids Received: Five (5)

Bids were received from five (5) vendors for the subject IFB. The results of the bids are detailed on the Bid Tabulation, attached.

Arthur Construction, is the low bidder with a total bid amount of **\$3,688,275**. Arthur Construction has been determined to be a responsive and responsible bidder.

Award is recommended to be made to:

Arthur Construction
23691 Overland Drive
Dulles VA 20166

In the amount of **\$3,688,275**

BID TAB
IFB 20-03 ON CALL ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

Bid Opening Date: May 17, 2019 @ 11:00 AM
 Opened by: Gina Gilpin
 Witness: Alsinia Ervin

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Arthur Construction 23691 Overland Drive Dulles, VA 20166		A&M Concrete 42685 Dulles Trade Ct Sterling, VA 20166		Sagres Construction 3680 Wheeler Ave., Suite 300 Alexandria, VA 22304		M&F Concrete Inc. 9515 Contractors Ct, Ste #100 Manassas, VA 20109		Fort Myer Construction 2237 33rd Street NE Washington, DC 20018	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.30	AC	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,850.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,170.00	\$70,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	REMOVE SHRUBS	8	EA	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	REMOVE TREES (2" - 6" DIA.)	5	EA	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$97.50	\$487.50	\$690.00	\$3,450.00
4	REMOVE TREES (6" - 18" DIA.)	30	EA	\$1,675.00	\$50,250.00	\$975.00	\$29,250.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$48,750.00	\$2,012.50	\$60,375.00
5	REMOVE TREES (18" - 30" DIA.)	10	EA	\$2,450.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$34,500.00
6	REMOVE TREES (GREATER THAN 30" DIA.)	4	EA	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00
7	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (SMALLER THAN 18" DIA.)	35	EA	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$290.00	\$10,150.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$325.00	\$11,375.00	\$414.00	\$14,490.00
8	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (18" - 30" DIA.)	10	EA	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$585.00	\$5,850.00	\$718.75	\$7,187.50
9	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (LARGER THAN 30" DIAMETER)	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$845.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,121.25	\$4,485.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	2,000	SY	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.00	\$72,000.00	\$28.73	\$57,460.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	4,800	SY	\$8.50	\$40,800.00	\$6.00	\$28,800.00	\$5.00	\$24,000.00	\$27.00	\$129,600.00	\$15.17	\$72,816.00
12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER	10,800	LF	\$5.00	\$54,000.00	\$10.00	\$108,000.00	\$5.00	\$54,000.00	\$13.00	\$140,400.00	\$8.79	\$94,932.00
13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (LESS THAN 4" DEPTH)	12,300	SY	\$3.25	\$39,975.00	\$6.00	\$73,800.00	\$5.00	\$61,500.00	\$10.40	\$127,920.00	\$24.69	\$303,687.00
14	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRICK AND OR/CONCRETE PAVERS	500	SY	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$14.30	\$7,150.00
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (OVER 4" DEPTH)	19,200	SY	\$6.75	\$129,600.00	\$10.00	\$192,000.00	\$5.00	\$96,000.00	\$13.00	\$249,600.00	\$34.57	\$663,744.00
16	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DRAINAGE PIPE (LESS THAN 12" DIA. OR EQUIVALENT ELLIPTICAL)	200	LF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.10	\$1,820.00	\$117.00	\$23,400.00
17	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DRAINAGE PIPE (12" TO 30" DIA. OR EQUIVALENT ELLIPTICAL)	42	LF	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$45.00	\$1,890.00	\$13.00	\$546.00	\$165.46	\$6,949.32
18	REMOVE AND RESET SIGNS (UP TO 6X6 INCH POST)	24	EA	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$295.00	\$7,080.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$258.57	\$6,205.68
19	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" - 4" DEPTH)	12,000	LF	\$0.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.50	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$60,000.00	\$3.20	\$38,400.00
20	SAWCUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER AND ENTRANCES	18,000	LF	\$0.50	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.50	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$90,000.00	\$3.56	\$64,080.00
21	SAWCUT SIDEWALK	3,000	LF	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.56	\$10,680.00
22	REGULAR EXCAVATION - REMOVE AND DISPOSE	400	CY	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$58.50	\$23,400.00	\$52.18	\$20,872.00
23	BORROW EXCAVATION - REMOVE AND DISPOSE	50	CY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$58.50	\$2,925.00	\$52.18	\$2,609.00
24	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION - REMOVE AND DISPOSE	900	CY	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$58.50	\$52,650.00	\$76.82	\$69,138.00
25	SILT REMOVAL FROM STREAM BEDS	500	CY	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$91.00	\$45,500.00	\$52.54	\$26,270.00
0	SILT REMOVAL FROM CULVERTS	650	CY	\$50.00	\$32,500.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$50.00	\$32,500.00	\$91.00	\$59,150.00	\$52.54	\$34,151.00
27	FILL/SELECT MATERIAL (MIN. CBR-15)	80	CY	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$77.45	\$6,196.00
28	REGRADE DITCHES	1,000	LF	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$29.68	\$29,680.00
29	FILL/SELECT MATERIAL (MIN. CBR-30)	80	CY	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$103.55	\$8,284.00
30	INLET PROTECTION (GRAVEL AND FILTER FABRIC)	35	EA	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$325.00	\$11,375.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$195.00	\$6,825.00	\$411.29	\$14,395.15
31	C-900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8"	100	LF	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$71.50	\$7,150.00	\$230.46	\$23,046.00
32	C-900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10"	100	LF	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$97.50	\$9,750.00	\$236.36	\$23,636.00
33	C-900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12"	100	LF	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$295.46	\$29,546.00
34	SILT FENCE	8,000	LF	\$4.50	\$36,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.25	\$26,000.00	\$10.85	\$86,800.00
35	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE AND TREE PROTECTION	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.90	\$585.00	\$28.95	\$4,342.50
36	CL-III RCP, 15" DIAMETER	100	LF	\$199.00	\$19,900.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$212.73	\$21,273.00
37	CL-III RCP, 18" DIAMETER	50	LF	\$213.00	\$10,650.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$58.50	\$2,925.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00
38	CL-III RCP, 21" DIAMETER	50	LF	\$224.00	\$11,200.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$265.91	\$13,295.50
39	CL-III RCP, 24" DIAMETER	50	LF	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$307.27	\$15,363.50
40	CL-III RCP, 30" DIAMETER	50	LF	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$84.50	\$4,225.00	\$336.82	\$16,841.00

BID TAB
IFB 20-03 ON CALL ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

41	CL-III RCP, 36" DIAMETER	50	LF	\$363.00	\$18,150.00	\$270.00	\$13,500.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$97.50	\$4,875.00	\$354.55	\$17,727.50
42	CL-III RCP, 42" DIAMETER	50	LF	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$345.00	\$17,250.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$107.90	\$5,395.00	\$502.27	\$25,113.50
43	CL-III RCAP, 23" X 14"	40	LF	\$290.00	\$11,600.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$71.50	\$2,860.00	\$531.82	\$21,272.80
44	ES-1, END SECTION, 15" PIPE	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,772.73	\$3,545.46
45	ES-1, END SECTION, 18" PIPE	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,481.82	\$9,927.28
46	ES-1, END SECTION, 21" PIPE	4	EA	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,210.00	\$8,840.00	\$2,481.82	\$9,927.28
47	ES-1, END SECTION, 24" PIPE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,718.19	\$5,436.38
48	15" CMP	100	LF	\$139.50	\$13,950.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00
49	18" CMP	100	LF	\$149.50	\$14,950.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$200.91	\$20,091.00
50	21" CMP	100	LF	\$159.50	\$15,950.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$224.55	\$22,455.00
51	INSTALL CURB DROP INLET (4' - 8' DEPTH)	12	EA	\$5,950.00	\$71,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$93,600.00	\$7,750.00	\$93,000.00	\$7,215.00	\$86,580.00	\$10,872.74	\$130,472.88
52	VDOT STANDARD UD-4 EDGE DRAIN (4")	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$32.50	\$6,500.00	\$53.18	\$10,636.00
53	GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE FABRIC	300	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.75	\$1,125.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$5.20	\$1,560.00	\$17.73	\$5,319.00
54	INSTALL DROP INLET (4' - 8' DEPTH)	7	EA	\$5,150.00	\$36,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$57,400.00	\$7,750.00	\$54,250.00	\$7,150.00	\$50,050.00	\$14,181.83	\$99,272.81
55	INSTALL 4' MANHOLE (4' - 8' DEPTH)	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,227.29	\$22,454.58
56	INSTALL MANHOLE STEPS IN EXISTING MANHOLE	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,536.37	\$15,363.70
57	INSTALL YARD INLET (4' - 8' DEPTH)	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00	\$6,890.00	\$20,670.00	\$4,609.10	\$13,827.30
58	ADJUST CURB INLET TOPS (1" - 4")	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,772.73	\$8,863.65
59	ADJUST CURB INLET TOPS (5" - 8")	5	EA	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$2,481.82	\$12,409.10
60	ADJUST STORM OR SANITARY MANHOLE STRUCTURE (1" - 6")	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,481.82	\$9,927.28
61	ADJUST STORM OR SANITARY MANHOLE STRUCTURE (7" - 11")	28	EA	\$1,750.00	\$49,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$75,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$975.00	\$27,300.00	\$2,718.19	\$76,109.32
62	ADJUST STRUCTURES, MANHOLES, JUNCTION BOXES, D1-7, A, B, OR C	10	EA	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$975.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,772.73	\$17,727.30
63	CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	20	CY	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$357.50	\$7,150.00	\$1,418.18	\$28,363.60
64	CLEAN PIPE	20	CY	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$357.50	\$7,150.00	\$709.09	\$14,181.80
65	CONSTRUCT INVERT IN STORM AND SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURES	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,954.55	\$5,909.10
66	STORM SEWER PIPE, TIE-IN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,068.18	\$8,272.72
67	RELOCATE METER BOXES	120	EA	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$124,800.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00
68	BRACE EXISTING POLE IN PLACE	4	EA	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
69	21-A STONE	1,500	TON	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$42.00	\$63,000.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$52.00	\$78,000.00	\$71.37	\$107,055.00
70	21-B STONE	7,800	TON	\$25.00	\$195,000.00	\$36.00	\$280,800.00	\$45.00	\$351,000.00	\$52.00	\$405,600.00	\$61.34	\$478,452.00
71	VDOT STANDARD #57 STONE	400	CY	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$111.57	\$44,628.00
72	CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER (CG-2, CG-3, CG-6, OR CG-7)	11,000	LF	\$27.00	\$297,000.00	\$30.00	\$330,000.00	\$75.00	\$825,000.00	\$26.00	\$286,000.00	\$40.97	\$450,670.00
73	STANDARD CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE (includes 21A, CG-6 & sidewalk)	2,200	SY	\$72.00	\$158,400.00	\$110.00	\$242,000.00	\$95.00	\$209,000.00	\$99.81	\$219,582.00	\$69.57	\$153,054.00
74	DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	100	SY	\$31.50	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$125.60	\$12,560.00
75	4" CONCRETE ROADWAY/PAVERS INSTALLATION	500	SY	\$315.00	\$157,500.00	\$220.00	\$110,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$143.00	\$71,500.00	\$166.32	\$83,160.00
76	4" BRICK SIDEWALK PAVERS, INSTALLATION	500	SY	\$270.00	\$135,000.00	\$180.00	\$90,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$117.00	\$58,500.00	\$115.63	\$57,815.00
77	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	5,900	SY	\$49.50	\$292,050.00	\$58.00	\$342,200.00	\$95.00	\$560,500.00	\$54.00	\$318,600.00	\$66.53	\$392,527.00
78	6" CONCRETE PAD	300	SY	\$58.50	\$17,550.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$94.00	\$28,200.00	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$113.10	\$33,930.00
79	CURB RAMPS, CG-12A, B & C (PRICE TO INCLUDE 4" 21-A STONE, CG-2, CG-6 & DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE)	500	SY	\$270.00	\$135,000.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$270.00	\$135,000.00	\$219.74	\$109,870.00
80	ASPHALT TYPE BM-25, A THRU D	3,500	TON	\$85.00	\$297,500.00	\$130.00	\$455,000.00	\$125.00	\$437,500.00	\$162.50	\$568,750.00	\$138.27	\$483,945.00
81	ASPHALT TYPE SM-9.5, A THRU D	3,500	TON	\$85.00	\$297,500.00	\$130.00	\$455,000.00	\$135.00	\$472,500.00	\$162.50	\$568,750.00	\$138.27	\$483,945.00
82	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (UP TO 2")	12,300	SY	\$2.25	\$27,675.00	\$6.00	\$73,800.00	\$5.50	\$67,650.00	\$7.15	\$87,945.00	\$4.66	\$57,318.00
83	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2"-4")	12,300	SY	\$3.50	\$43,050.00	\$12.00	\$147,600.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$14.30	\$175,890.00	\$9.56	\$117,588.00
84	RIP-RAP CL I - IN PLACE	20	TON	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$156.00	\$3,120.00	\$175.66	\$3,513.20
85	RIP-RAP CL II - IN PLACE	20	TON	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$110.50	\$2,210.00	\$175.66	\$3,513.20

BID TAB
IFB 20-03 ON CALL ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

86	RIP-RAP-CL III – IN PLACE	20	TON	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.50	\$2,210.00	\$175.66	\$3,513.20
87	CONCRETE COPING WALLS 1' HIGH	100	LF	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$975.00	\$97,500.00	\$109.03	\$10,903.00
88	STONE RETAINING WALLS 1'-4' HIGH	1000	CY	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$180.00	\$180,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$975.00	\$975,000.00	\$340.03	\$340,030.00
89	ERADICATE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	200	SY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$292.50	\$58,500.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00
90	INSTALL STD. ED-1 ROAD EDGE DELINEATORS	10	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$346.13	\$3,461.30
91	SEEDING TO INCLUDE LIME, FERTILIZER, AND MULCH	12,700	SY	\$1.75	\$22,225.00	\$1.75	\$22,225.00	\$3.00	\$38,100.00	\$1.30	\$16,510.00	\$1.08	\$13,716.00
92	SODDING (TO INCLUDE 2" TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZATION)	5,000	SY	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$7.50	\$37,500.00	\$5.85	\$29,250.00	\$11.21	\$56,050.00
93	TOPSOIL (2" DEPTH)	12,700	SY	\$3.00	\$38,100.00	\$4.00	\$50,800.00	\$4.50	\$57,150.00	\$39.00	\$495,300.00	\$7.20	\$91,440.00
94	FILL DIRT	500	CY	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00
95	APPLY NTCQS-1HM NON-TRACKING TACK AS SEAM SEALING TO PAVEMENT PATCHES (MIN 4 INCHES WIDE)	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.23	\$2,115.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
96	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	50	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$116.43	\$5,821.50
97	REPLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET TOP	100	SY	\$750.00	\$75,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$360.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00
98	REPLACE INLET WALL	75	SY	\$750.00	\$56,250.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$360.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$112,500.00
99	REPAIR INLET WALL	50	SY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$360.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00
100	6" CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (VESCH spec 3.02, includes filter fabric)	100	SY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$58.92	\$5,892.00
				TOTAL BID	\$3,688,275.00	TOTAL BID	\$4,515,275.00	TOTAL BID	\$4,614,720.00	TOTAL BID	\$6,569,895.50	TOTAL BID	\$6,707,106.89